## **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

Western Mindanao State University

						Quotation No.:			
					PR No.: P	R-22-10-469	9 %		
Please	quote you	ur lowest price	on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditi	ions on th	ne page, stati	ng the			
			ubmit your quotation duly signed by your representative no lope attached herewith. Any quotation submitted beyond t			0.8.2022 Insidered.	at		
NOTE:	1		MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN		1	ERNANDO BAC Chair	, Ph.D.		
	2 3 4 5 6	WARRANTY SH DATE OF ACCE PRICE VALIDIT G-EPS REGIST	INDO WITHIN CALENDAR DAY'S FROM THE RECEIPT OF THE PA HALL BIE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MIONITHS FOR SUPPLIES AND MAT SPTANCE BY WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY Y SHALL BIE FOR A PERIOD OF 12D CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIP RATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF LL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF T	TERNALS O TOFTHE	DINE (1) YEAR FO DURCHASE OR TATION	DER	T., FRISONI		
No.	Qty	Unit	Item and Description	for	wed Budget Contract (ABC)	Unit Cost	Total Cost		
1.	2	Pieces	Web Camera 1080P – USB Type	P	1,900.00				
2.	2	Pieces	Wireless Microphone	P	1,000.00				
3.	2	Pieces	Audio Wire Connector 3.5mm to 26.35mm Stereo Audio Cable AUX Y Splitter for Smart Phone Laptop Tablet to Mixer Speaker Computer	P	900.00				
4.	2	Pieces	HDMI Cord 5 Meters	P	800,00				
5.	2	Pieces	HDMI VGA Adapter	P	800.00				
			Note: For the RDEC of the University.						
EPS Refe EPS Solid EPS Clas	citation No		PAGE 1 of 2		Brand & Mo Delivery Pe Warranty Price Validit	riod :			
After havi	ng careful	lly read and acc	epted your General Conditions, the foregoing are our price quota	tion for the	e items above	indicated.			
			PhilGEPS R	egistrat	ion No.:				
			Certificate	Referen	ice No.:				
	REY ESF		JORGE CONCEPCION / RALPH JUDE LLACUÑA			rinted Name/Signature			
		Cell	vasser		Tel .No./Cel	lphone #			
					D	ale			



# Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

Zamboanga City Telephone No.: 062-991-7875 www.wmsu.edu.ph

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Western Mindanao State University, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), is inviting PhilGEPS registered suppliers to apply for eligibility and to submit bids for the item mentioned hereunder:

Name of Project: Supply and Delivery of Various IT Supplies for the RDEC

Approved Budget Cost: **Php 5,400.00** Purchase Request No.: **22-10-469** 

Closing Date: November 8, 2022 @ 10AM

Description:

2 PC of WEB CAMERA 1080P - USB TYPE.

2 PC of WIRELESS MICROPHONE.

#### 2 PC of AUDIO WIRE CONNECTOR

3.5mm TO 26.35mm STEREO AUDIO CABLE AUX Y SPLITTER FOR SMART PHONE LAPTOP TABLET TO MIXER SPEAKER COMPUTER.

#### 2 PC of HDMI CORD 5 METERS.

#### 2 PC of HDMI VGA ADAPTER.

The criteria to be used for the eligibility check of the prospective bidders, examination and evaluation of bids, post-qualification and all matters relevant to this procurement shall be in accordance with Republic Act. No. 9184 (The Government Procurement Reform Act) and its Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Interested bidders are required to submit their valid and current Mayor's Permit and PhilGEPS Registration, upon the submission of quotation.

Award of contract shall be made to the lowest calculated and responsive bid, which complies with the necessary description as stated above and other terms and conditions stated in the price quotation form.

Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by the bidder or his/her duly authorized representative/s.

Submission of Quotation and eligibility documents is on or before 10:00 AM of November 8, 2022 at the BAC Office, Ground Floor Executive Building, Western Mindanao State University, Normal Road, Baliwasan, Zamboanga City. Open submission may be submitted manually, email (bacsecretariate@wmsu.edu.ph) or through facsimile at (062)991-7875.

For inquiries, you may coordinate with the BAC Secretariat at telephone no. (062)991-7875.

### **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

Western Mindanao State University

				Quotation No.:							
				PR No.: PR-2	2-04-211-F	Rebid					
	Please	quote your lov	vest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General	Conditions on the page,	stating the	8					
				JUL	8 2022						
shortest	time of o	delivery and so	abmit your quotation duly signed by your representative not	later than		at					
10:00 A	M in th	ne return enve	ope attached herewith. Any quotation submitted beyond this	is date will not pe sonsid	iered.						
NOTE:				JOEL G. PER		h.D.					
	1	ALL ENTRIES I	NUST BE TYPEWRITTEN								
	2	DELIVERY PER	IOD WITHIN 10 CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE RECEIPT OF THE PUR	RCHASE ORDER							
		WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS. ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT, FROM									
		DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF THE OURCHASE ORDER									
	5	G-EPS REGIST	RATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF TI L SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF TH	HE QUOTATION IE PRODUCT BEING OFFERE	D						
£4	ground memory		Item and Description		Unit	Total Cos					
Item No.	Qty	Unit	item and Description	Approved Budget for	Cost	10tal Cos					
110.				Contract (ABC)		are constant					
2.	3	Units	Power Saw (Portable)	<b>9</b> 18,000.00							
			- Displacement" 58 cc	O COLUMN TO THE		TO THE PARTY OF TH					
	P.C. CORNECTION	and the same of th	- Rated output power: 2.4kw (Gasoline)	9000000		The control of the co					
		ati.	- 2-cycle oil mixing ratio - Guide bar size: 18" x 20" x 20"	1.30 (1.3) (1.30 (1.30 (1.30 (1.3) (1.30 (1.30 (		the control of the co					
		To de participa de la constitución de la constituci	- Chain putch: 3/8" x 0.325"	COLUMN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE		D. C.					
			- Charles protected by a recommendation			Description of the last of the					
	A SPECIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROP	NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		PF-cerebility		- Constitution of the Cons					
			-	and the same and t		ACCUPACION OF THE PERSON OF TH					
		Anna Principal	Note: For the Administration Office of the University.								
	1		PAGE 1 of 1								
FD0 D-6-	namaa Allu	uniform 1	PAGE 1011	Total Brand & Model							
EPS Refe	tence rat	uniber	MERCENT CONTROL OF THE SECOND CONTROL OF T	Delivery Period	-	-					
EPS Solid	itation N	umber :	AND	Warranty Price Validity	-						
EPS Clos	ing Date	£			-						
After havi	ng carefu	ally read and acc	epted your General Conditions, the foregoing are our price quotati	ion for the items above indi-	cated.						
			PhilGEPS Re	Registration No.:							
			Certificate F	e Reference No.:							
				Printed Name/S	ignature						
			/ JORGE CONCEPCION / RALPH JUDE LLACUNA								
	REY ES										
	REY ES		avasser	Tel .No./Cellpho	one#	-					
	REY ES			Tel .No./Cellpho	one #						